students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1185 1217 2021-22 1059 480 357500(Three Lakhs
Fifty Seven thousand
Five hundred)

500

2020-21 1215 1144 2022-23 976 278 350000(Three Lakhs
Fifty thousand )

208

2021-22 1185 1185 2023-24 941 201 400000(Four Lakhs ) 194

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 220 166 2021-22 159 21 350000(Three Lakhs
Fifty thousand )

20

2021-22 220 166 2022-23 136 24 575000(Five Lakhs
Seventy Five
Thousand)

20

2022-23 280 220 2023-24 192 11 760000(Seven Lakhs
Sixty Thousand )

12

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1093379 (Ten Lakhs Ninety Three thousand Three Hundred
Seventy Nine)

548611 (Five lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and
Eleven)

619273 (Six Lakhs nineteen thousand two hundred and
seventy three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 4826199 (Forty Eight Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand One
Hundred and Ninety Nine)

986928 (Nine Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and
Twenty Eight)

2508971 (Twenty five Lakhs eight thousand nine hundred and
seventy one)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

5897961 (Fifty Eight Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Nine
Hundred and Sixty One)

19255958 (One Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand
Nine Hundred and Fifty Eight)

11950651 (One crore nineteen lakhs fifty thousand six hundred
and fifty one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 149849638 (Fourteen Crores Ninety Eight Lakhs Forty Nine
Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Eight)

136543795 (Thirteen Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Forty Three
Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Five)

152476332 (Fifteen crores twenty four lakhs seventy six
thousand three hundred and thirty two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

59273112 (Five Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Seventy Three
Thousand One Hundred and Twelve )

36753712 (Three Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Fifty Three
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twelve)

25452987 (Two crores fifty four lakhs fifty two thousand nine
hundred and eighty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2028635 (Twenty Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Five)

926456 (Nine Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifty Six )

655984 (Six Lakhs fifty five thousand nine hundred and eighty
four)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for